SERIES HMIX1X
Magnetic Incremental Linear Encoder with 1 µm Resolution
■ Magnetic measuring principle with contactless scanning
■ Compact sensor with integrated evaluation electronics
■ Speed proportional square wave outputs
■ Resolution 1 µm (at 4-edge triggering)
■ Predestined linear motor applications
■ With periodic index pulse output

HMIX1X - Magnetic Incremental Linear Encoder with 1 µm Resolution
Dimensions:
Type Designation Sensor:
To order, please use the following code:
HMIX1 X - _ _ _  - _ _._ - _ _ _ _- _ _- _ _
               AAA -  BB.B -CCCC-DD-EE
B
Version:
000 =  standard version
001 = first special version etc.
Sensor Cable Length:
01.5 = 1.5 m standard (others on request)
Resolution (at 4-edge triggering)
0001 = 0.001 mm ≙ 1 µm
Power Supply / Output levels:
11 = 5 VDC / TTL (standard)
01 = 10 … 30 VDC / TTL (on request)
00 = 10 … 30 VDC / HTL (on request)
Options:
D1 = with 9-pin D-SUB connector
D3 = with 8-pin round connector for SKA-1 cable
E = with LED distance monitoring (see last page)
A
Example:
HMIX1X  - 000  - 01.5 - 0001- 01- E_
               AAA -  BB.B -CCCC -DD-EE
Standard HMIX1X with 1.5 m cable, 1 µm resolution, 10-30 VDC
power supply, TTL output levels and LED distance monitoring
C
D
E
MB20  - _ _  - _ _ - _- _ - _
            AA - BB -C- D -E
B
Basic Pole Pitch:
10 =  1 mm
Magetic Tape Width:
10 =  10 mm
Number of Magnetic Tracks:
1 =  Single Track System
Tape Construction:
R =  Standard: Magnetic tape on back iron (glued with
             adhesive tape on the back iron side / cover tape
      with adhesive tape separately enclosed.
Options:
B = without adhesive tape on back iron side
C = without enclosed cover tape
D = without adhesive tape and cover tape (B+C)
A
C
D
E
Type Designation Magnetic Tape:
1
2
7
1
4 2
.
6
264
36
1
0
Alignment of the Sensor to the Magnetic Tape:
Order Designation Description
End cap set 10 mm End caps for fixing the magnetic tape and protecting the magnetic tape ends
POSU Pole finder card 85 x 55 mm (makes the magnetic tape poles visible)
Accessories:
Mounting Tolerances:
LED Distance Monitoring (Option E):
When option E is ordered, the sensor head is
equipped with a monitoring LED to maintain the correct mounting distance.